
BLOWIN' IN THE WIND

How many roads must a man walk down,
Before they call him a man?
How many seas must a white dove sail,
Before she can sleep in the sand?
How many times must the cannonballs fly,
Before they're forever banned?

The answer my friend, is blowin' in the wind, | CHORUS
The answer is blowin' in the wind. | CHORUS

How many years must a mountain exist,
Before it is washed to the sea?
How many years can some people exist,
Before they're allowed to be free?
How many times can a man turn his head,
And pretend that he just doesn't see?

CHORUS

How many times must a man look up,
Before he can see the sky?
How many years must one man have,
Before he can hear people cry?
How many deaths will it take `till he knows,
That too many people have died?

CHORUS

FIRES BURNING

Fires burning, Fires burning  
Draw nearer, draw nearer      
In the glowing, In the glowing
Come sing and be merry.       

WHERE HAVE ALL THE FLOWERS GONE

Where have all the flowers gone? Long time passing,
Where have all the flowers gone? Long time ago,
Where have all the flowers gone? 
Young girls picked them everyone:
When will they ever learn? When will they ever learn.

Where have all the young girls gone? Long time passing,
Where have all the young girls gone? Long time ago,
Where have all the young girls gone? 
Gone to young men everyone:
When will they ever learn? When will they ever learn.

Where have all the young men gone? Long time passing,
Where have all the young men gone? Long time ago,
Where have all the young men gone? 
Gone to soldiers everyone:
When will they ever learn? When will they ever learn.

Where have all the soldiers gone? Long time passing,
Where have all the soldiers gone? Long time ago,
Where have all the soldiers gone? 
Gone to graveyards everyone:
When will they ever learn? When will they ever learn.

Where have all the graveyards gone? Long time passing,
Where have all the graveyards gone? Long time ago,
Where have all the graveyards gone? 
Gone to flowers everyone:
When will they ever learn? When will they ever learn.

2



ONE TIN SOLDIER

Listen children to a story, that was written long ago
`bout a kingdom on a mountain and the valley folk below
On the mountain was a treasure, buried deep beneath a stone
And the valley people swore they'd have it for their very own.

Go ahead and hate you neighbor, go ahead and cheat a friend | CHORUS
Do it in the name of heaven, you can justify it in the end |
There won't be any trumpets blowin', come the judgment day |
On the bloody morning after, one tin soldier rides away |

So the people of the valley, sent a message up the hill
Asking for the buried treasure tons of gold for which they'd kill
Came an answer from the kingdom, with our brothers we will share
All the secrets of our mountain, all the riches buried there

CHORUS

Now the valley cried with anger, mount your horses draw your sword
And they killed the mountain people so they won their just reward
Now they stood beside the treasure, on the mountain dark and red
Turned the stone and looked beneath it, 
"Peace on earth" is all it said.

TAPS

Day is done
Gone the sun
From the hills
From the lake
From the sky
All is well
Safely rest
God is nigh.

THE UNICORN

A long time ago when the earth was green
There were more kinds of animals than you'd ever seen
They'd run around free when the earth was being born
But the loveliest of them all was the unicorn.

There were green alligators, and long necked geese |CHORUS
Some humped backed camels, and some chimpanzees |
Some cats and rats and elephants, but sure as your born |
The loveliest of all was the unicorn. |

Now God seen some sinnin' and it gave him pain
And he says `stand back I'm going to make it rain'
He says `Hey brother Noah, I`ll tell you what to do,
Build me a floating zoo.'

CHORUS

Now Noah was there to answer the call
He finished up making the ark just as the rain started to fall
He marched in the animals, two by two
And he called out as they went through

CHORUS

Noah looked out through the driving rain
Those unicorn were hiding, playing silly games
Kicking and splashing as the rain began pouring
O those silly unicorn

CHORUS

The ark started moving, it floated with the tide
The unicorn looked up from their rocks and they cried
And the waters came down and simply floated them away
And that's why you've never seen a unicorn to this very day

CHORUS

24



KUM-BY-AH

Kum-by-ah, my Lord, Kum-by-ah |CHORUS
Kum-by-ah, my Lord, Kum-by-ah |
Kum-by-ah, my Lord, Kum-by-ah |
O Lord, Kum-by-ah. |

Someone's Crying, Lord, Kum-by-ah ... CHORUS
Someone's Laughing, Lord, Kum-by-ah ... CHORUS
Someone's Praying, Lord, Kum-by-ah ... CHORUS
Someone's Sleeping, Lord, Kum-by-ah ... CHORUS

Kum-by-ah, my Lord, Kum-by-ah
Kum-by-ah, my Lord, Kum-by-ah
Kum-by-ah, my Lord, Kum-by-ah
O Lord, Kum-by-ah.

A PLACE TO STAND

Give us a place to stand, and a place to grow
And call that land, Ontario.

A place to stand, a place to grow
Ontar - i- ar - i - ar - i -o

A place to live, for you and me
Where hopes are high, as the tallest tree.
Give us a land of lakes, and a land of snow
And call this land, Ontario

THIS LAND IS OUR LAND

This land is your land, this land is my land |CHORUS
From Buena Vista, to the Vancouver Island |
From the Arctic Circle, to the Great Lakes waters|
This land was made for you and me |

I roamed and rambled, and followed my footsteps
To the sparkling Roresus, of her giant mountains
And all around me, a voice was singing
This land was made for you and me

CHORUS

As I was walking, that ribbon of highway
I saw above me, that endless skyway
I saw below me, the Golden Valley
This land was made for you and me

CHORUS

As the sun was shining, and I was strolling
And the wheat fields waving, and the dust clouds blowing
As the fog was lifting, a voice was saying
This land was made for you and me

CHORUS

4



YELLOW SUBMARINE

In the town where I was born
Lived a man who sailed to sea
And he told us of his life
In the land of Submarines.

So we sailed up to the sun
`til we found the sea of green
And we lived beneath the waves
In our Yellow Submarine.

We all live in a Yellow Submarine, |CHORUS
A Yellow Submarine, A Yellow Submarine. |
We all live in a Yellow Submarine, |
A Yellow Submarine, A Yellow Submarine. |

And our friends are all aboard
Many more of them live next door
And the band begins to play

CHORUS 

As we live a life of ease
Everyone of us and all we need
Sky of blue, Sea of green
In our Yellow Submarine

CHORUS

MICHAEL ROW YOUR BOAT ASHORE

Michael row your boat ashore, hallelujah |CHORUS
Michael row your boat ashore, hallelujah |

Sister, help to trim the sails, hallelujah
Sister, help to trim the sails, hallelujah

CHORUS

River Jordan is chilly and cold, hallelujah
Chills the body, but not the soul, hallelujah

CHORUS

River is deep, and the river is wide, hallelujah
Milk and honey on the other side, hallelujah

CHORUS

Michael's boat is a music boat, hallelujah
Michael's boat is a music boat, hallelujah

22



DO LORD

Do Lord, O do Lord, O do remember me |CHORUS
Do Lord, O do Lord, O do remember me |
Do Lord, O do Lord, O do remember me |
Look away beyond the blue horizon |

I've got a home in glory land that outshines the sun
I've got a home in glory land that outshines the sun
I've got a home in glory land that outshines the sun

CHORUS

I took Jesus as my Savior, you take him too
I took Jesus as my Savior, you take him too
I took Jesus as my Savior, you take him too

CHORUS

I'll take the robe and you take the crown
I'll take the robe and you take the crown
I'll take the robe and you take the crown

CHORUS

IF I HAD A HAMMER

If I had a hammer, I'd hammer in the morning,
I'd hammer in the evening, all over this land,
I'd hammer out danger, I'd hammer out a warning,
I'd hammer out the love between my brothers and my sisters
All over this land.

If I had a bell, I'd ring it in the morning,
I'd ring in the evening, all over this land,
I'd ring out danger, I'd ring out a warning,
I'd ring out the love between my brothers and my sisters
All over this land.

If I had a song, I'd sing it in the morning,
I'd sing in the evening, all over this land,
I'd sing out danger, I'd sing out a warning,
I'd sing out the love between my brothers and my sisters
All over this land.

Well I've got a hammer, and I've got a bell,
And I've got a song to sing all over this land,
It's the hammer of Justice,
It's the bell of Freedom,
It's the song about the Love between my brothers and sisters
All over this land.

6



PUFF THE MAGIC DRAGON

Puff the magic dragon, lived by the sea     
And frolicked in the autumn mist, in a land called Honalea.                    
Little Jackie Paper loved that rascal Puff,  
And brought him strings and sealing wax, and other fancy stuff.                      
 

Puff the magic dragon, lived by the sea |CHORUS
And frolicked in the autumn mist |
In a land called Honalea |
Puff the magic dragon, lived by the sea |
And frolicked in the autumn mist |
In a land called Honalea |

Together they would travel, on a boat with billowed sail,
Jackie kept a lookout perched on Puff's gigantic tail.
Noble kings and princes would bow when'ere they came,
Pirate ships would lower their flags, 
when Puff roared out his name.

CHORUS

A dragon lives forever, but not so little boys.
Painted wings, and giant's things, make way for other toys,
One great night it happened, Jackie Paper came no more,
And Puff, that mighty dragon, he ceased his fearless roar.

His head was bent in sorrow, green scales fell like rain,
Puff no longer went to play along the cherry lane,
Without his lifelong friend, Puff could not be brave,
So Puff, that mighty dragon, sadly slipped into his cave

CHORUS - CHORUS

THE TITANIC

O they built the ship Titanic
To sail the ocean blue
And they thought they had a ship
That the water wouldn't go through
But the good Lord raised his hand
Said the ship would never land
It was sad when the great ship went down.

Oh, it was sad [so bad] |CHORUS
Oh, it was sad [boo hoo] |
It was sad when the great ship went down |
To the bottom sea - ea - ea - ea. |    
It was sad when the great ship went down. |

Oh, they were nearing England's shore
When they heard a mighty roar
That the rich refused to associate with the poor
So they put them down below 
Where they were the first to go
It was sad when the great ship went down

CHORUS

Oh, the moral of this story
As you can plainly see
Is to wear a life preserver
Whenever you go out to sea
Cause the good Lord raised his hand
Said the ship would never land.
It was sad when the great ship went down

CHORUS

They built another ship called the SS-92
And they thought they had a ship 
that the water wouldn't go through
While they christened it with beer
And it sank right off the pier
It was sad when the great ship went down

CHORUS
20



THREE JOLLY FISHERMEN

There were three jolly fishermen
There were three jolly fishermen
Fisher, fisher; men, men, men
Fisher, fisher; men, men, men
There were three jolly fishermen

The firsts one's name was Abraham ...Abra, Abra, ham, ham, ham ... 
The firsts one's name was Abraham 

The second one's name was Isaac ...I-I, saac, saac, saac ...
The second one's name was Isaac 

The third one's name was Jacob ...Ja, Ja, cob, cob, cob ...
The third one's name was Jacob 

They all went down to Jericho ...Jeri, Jeri, cho, cho, cho ...
They all went down to Jericho 

They should have gone to Amsterdam ...Amster, Amster, sh, sh, sh
They should have gone to Amsterdam 

We should not say that naughty word ...Naughty, Naughty, word, word, word
We should not say that naughty word

Be we will say it anyway ...Any, Any, ways, ways, ways
But we will say it anyway

They should have gone to Amsterdam ...Amster, Amster, Dam, Dam, Dam
They should have gone to Amsterdam

THERE'S A HOLD IN THE BOTTOM OF THE SEA

There's a hole, there's a hole
There's a hole in the bottom of the sea

There's a log in the hole in the bottom of the sea
There's a hole, there's a hole
There's a hole in the bottom of the sea

There's a bump on the log in the hole in ...
There's a frog on the bump on ...
There's a wart on the frog ...
There's a fly on the wart ...
There's a wing on the fly ...
There's a hair on the wing ...
There's a germ on the hair ...

THE QUARTERMASTERS STORE

My eyes are dim, I cannot see
I have not brought my specs with me
I have not brought my specs with me

There was beer, beer, let give a hearty cheer.
In the store, In the store ...

Etc...

8



ALOUETTE

Alouette, je te alouetta
Alouette, je te plumerai
Je te plumerai la tete
Je te plumerai la tete
et la tete, et la tete
Alouette, Alouette

O'h
Alouette ...

...nes ...mains

...yeax ...poitrine

...bouche ...dos

...cheveux ...jambe

...cou ...pieds

...epaules ...etc.

...bras

THEY SAY THAT IN THE ARMY

They say that in the army, the .....
You ask for ....
You get ....

Oh I don't want no more of army life
Gee mom I want to go, back to Ontario
Gee mom I want to go home
etc...

I'SE THE B'Y

I'se the b'y that builds the boat
And I'se the b'y that sails her
I'se the b'y that catches the fish
And takes `em home to Lizer

Hip your partner, Sally Tibbo |CHORUS
Hip your partner, Sally Brown |
Fogo, Twillin Gate, Morton's Harbor |
All around the circle |

Soos and rinds to cover your flake, cake and tea for supper
Codfish in the spring of the year, fried in maggoty butter

CHORUS

I don't want your maggoty fish, that's no good for winter
I could buy as good as that, Down in Bonavista

CHORUS

I took Lizer to advance, and faith but she could travel
And every step that she did take, was up to her knees in gravel

CHORUS

Susy White, she's out of sight, her petticoat wants a border
Old Sam Olizer, in the dark, he kissed her in the corner

CHORUS

OH WHEN THE SAINTS

Oh when the Saints
Go marchin' in
Oh when the Saints go marchin' in
Oh Lord I want to be in that number
When the Saints go marchin' in

18
THE DRUNKEN SAILOR



What shall we do with the drunken sailor
What shall we do with the drunken sailor
What shall we do with the drunken sailor
Early in the morning

Hooray, and up she rises
Hooray, and up she rises
Hooray, and up she rises
Early in the morning

Put him in the long boat till he's sober ...
Early in the morning

Put him in the bilge and make him drink it ...
Early in the morning

Put him in a leaky boat and make him bail her ...
Early in the morning

The him to the scuppers with the hose pipe on him
Shave his belly with a rusty razor
Early in the morning

THE OTHER DAY

The other day ... The other day
I met a bear ... I met a bear
A great big bear ... A great big bear
Away out there ... Away out there
The other day I met a bear, a great big bear away out there

He said to me And so I jumped            
Why don't you run Into the air               
I see you ain't But I missed the branch    
Got any gun ... On the way up there        

And so I ran Now don't you fret         
Away from there Now don't you frown        
But right behind `cause I caught that branch
Me was that bear On the way back down       

In front of me This is the end            
There was a tree There ain't no more        
A great big tree Unless I meet              
O glory be That bear once more        

The nearest branch And so I met               
Was ten feet up That bear once more        
I'd have to jump And now he's a rug         
And trust my luck On the living room floor   

10



THREE LITTLE ANGELS

Three little angels all dressed in white
Tried to get to heaven on the end of a kite
But the kite end was broken and down they all fell
In stead of going to heaven they all went to

Two little angels and dressed in white...

One little angel all dressed in white
Tried to get to heaven on the end of a kite
But the kite end was broken and down she fell
Instead of going to heaven they all went to

Three little devils all dressed in red
Tried to get to heaven on the end of a thread
But the thread it was broken and down they all fell
Instead of going to heaven they all went to

Two little devils all dressed in red...

One little devil all dressed in red
Tried to get to heaven on the end of a thread
But the thread is was broken and down they all fell
Instead of going to heaven they all went to

Three little Martians all dressed in green
Tried to get to heaven on a peanut machine
But the peanuts were rotten and down they all fell
Instead of going to heaven they all went to

Two little Martians all dressed in green...

One little Martian all dressed in green
Tried to get to heaven on a peanut machine
But the peanuts were rotten and down they all fell
Instead of going to heaven they all went to

Don't get excited, don't lose your head
Instead of going to heaven, they all went to bed
But if they do take a shoe, then beat them
`till their black and blue

ALICE THE CAMEL

Alice the camel has ten humps
Alice the camel has ten humps
Alice the camel has ten humps
So go Alice go
             .
             .
             .
Alice the camel has no humps
Because Alice is a horse

DEAR LIZA

There's a hole in the bucket dear Liza, dear Liza
Then fix it dear Henry
With what shall I fix it dear Liza
With a straw dear Henry
The straw is too long dear Liza
Then cut it dear Henry
With what shall I cut it dear Liza
With a knife dear Henry
The knife is too dull dear Liza
Then sharpen it dear Henry
With what shall I sharpen it dear Liza
With a stone dear Henry
The stone is to dry dear Liza
Then wet it dear Henry
With what shall I wet it dear Liza
With water dear Henry
With what shall I fetch it dear Liza
With a bucket dear Henry
But there's a hole in the bucket dear Liza

16



LITTLE RABIT FOO FOO

Little rabbit Foo Foo running through the forest
Picking up the field mice and smackin' them on the head
Then along came the good fairy, and she said
Little rabbit Foo Foo I don't want to see you
Picking up the field mice and smacking them on the head
I'll give you three chances and if you disobey me then
I will turn you into a goon

The next day ...

two more chances

one more chance

You disobeyed me three times so now I going to turn you
into a goon

The morale of the story is
Hare today, goon tomorrow!

DAISY

Daisy, Daisy tell me your answer do
I'm half crazy all for the love of you
It won't be a stylish marriage
I can't afford a carriage
But you'll look sweet upon the seat
Of bicycle built for two

DOWN BY THE BAY

Down by the bay...down by the bay
Where the watermelon grow... where the watermelon grow
Back to my home...back to my home
I dare not go...I dare not go
For if I do...for if I do
My mother will say...my mother will say

Have you ever seen a goat living on a boat
down by the bay

OLD HIRAM'S GOAT

Old Hiram's goat... For that old goat...       
Was a feelin' fine... Wasn't doomed to die...     
Ate three red shirts... He coughed and coughed... 
Right off of the line... In mortal pain...         
Mrs. Murphy the cook... Coughed up those shirts...
She beat him black... And flagged the train...  
And tied him to... But the engineer...       
A railroad track... Was color blind...       
Singing Aurevior... He thought those shirts...
But no goodbye... Were the go ahead sign... 

12



JUMPED FROM FORTY THOUSAND FEET

He jumped from forty thousand feet
forgot to pull the cord
He jumped from forty thousand feet
forgot to pull the cord
He jumped from forty thousand feet
forgot to pull the cord
And he ain't going to jump no more

Glory Glory what a hell of a way to die
Glory Glory what a hell of a way to die
Glory Glory what a hell of a way to die
And he aint going to jump no more

They scooped off the runway like a lump of strawberry jam...
And he ain't going to jump no more

Put him in an envelope and sent him home to mom...
And he ain't going to jump no more

Yesterday at tea time we had strawberry jam and buns...
And he ain't going to jump no more, no more

SHE'LL BE COMING 'ROUNG THE MOUNTAIN

She'll be coming' round the mountain when comes
She'll be coming' round the mountain when comes
She'll be coming the mountain, She'll be coming the mountain
She'll be coming the mountain when she comes

She'll be riding six white horses when she comes...
She'll be wearing pink pajamas when she comes...
Oh we'll all go out to meet her when she comes...
We'll kill the old red rooster when she comes...
We'll all have chicken dumplings when the comes...

FOUND A PEANUT

Found a peanut, found a peanut, found a peanut last night
Last night I found a peanut, found a peanut last night

Broke it open... Sewed me up again...                
It was rotten... Left the scissors in...              
Ate it anyway... Died anyway...                     
Got a tummy ache... Went to heaven...                   
Called the doctor... Didn't want me there...             
Had to operate... Went the other way...               
Cut me open... Shoveled coal...with all my friends

WORMS

Nobody likes me, everybody hates me
Think I`ll go eat worms
Long thin slimy ones, short fat fuzzy ones
oooey, gooey, gooey, gooey worms

Now the long thin slimy ones, slip down easily
The short fat fuzzy ones stick
The short fat fuzzy ones stick between your teeth
And all their juice goes, s-s-s-s-s-s

Bite their heads off, suck their blood out
Throw their skins away
Nobody knows how I survive on worms three times a day

14



SING ACHDULIEBER AUGUSTINE

Sing Ach du lieber Augustine washing machine
Go this way, go that way,
Go this way, go that way,
Sing Ach du lieber Augustine washing machine

PEACHES AND CREAM

Peaches and cream, Peaches and cream
We are the members of the St. John team
We are rough, and we are tough
And boy are we sexy
uhhhh !!!

EVERYWHERE WE GO

Every where we go...
People always ask us...
Who we are...
So we tell them...
We are from St. John...
Mighty St. John Ambulance...
Sound off...one two
Sound off...three four
Sound off...one two, three four, ONE TWO, THREE FOUR

26



INDEX

A place to stand 23
Alice the camel 16
Alouette 9
Blowin' in the wind 25
Daisy 15
Dear Liza 16
Do Lord 21
Down by the bay 12
Everywhere we go 26
Fires burning 25
Found a peanut 14
Kum-by-ah 23
If I had a hammer 6
I'se the b'y 18
Jumped from forty thousand feet 13
Little rabit Foo Foo 15
Michael row your boat ashore 22
Oh when the saints 18
Old Hiram's goat 12
One tin soldier 3
Peaches and cream 26
Puff the magic dragon 7
She'll be coming 'round the mountain 13
Sing Achdulieber Augustine 26
Taps 3
The drunken sailor 17
The other day 10
The Quartermaster's store 8
The Titanic 20
The Unicorn 24
There's a hole in the bottom of the sea 8
They say that in the army 9
This land is our land 4
Three jolly fishermen 19
Three little angels 11
Where have all the flowers gone 2
Worms 14
Yellow submarine 5

St. John Ambulance

Camp Song Book

DTM.FIRESONG.SAM  ver.9.16.94


